At June 2021

National Forum for CLD CPD Networks - representatives
	Name
	Organisation
	Email Address
	Network/Alliance 

	Alona Murray
	Education Scotland
	Alona.murray@educationscotland.gsi.gov.uk
	Education Scotland

	John Galt
	Education Scotland
	John.galt@educationscotland.gsi.gov.uk
	Education Scotland

	Kirsty Gemmell
	CLD Standards Council
	Kirsty.gemmell@cldstandardscouncil.org.uk
	CLD Standards Council 

	
	
	
	

	Diann  Govenlock
	East Lothian Council
	dgovenlock@eastlothian.gov.uk
	South East & Central Consortium

	Karen McGowan
	Midlothian Council
	Karen.mcgowan@midlothian.gov.uk
	South East & Central Consortium

	
	
	
	

	Joan McVicar
	South Lanarkshire Council
	

joan.mcvicar@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
	West CLD Alliance

	Susan Stewart
	Renfrewshire Council
	susan.stewart@renfrewshire.gov.uk
	West CLD Alliance

	
	
	
	

	Susan Guild
	Perth and Kinross Council
	sguild@pkc.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife Prof Learning Alliance

	Tricia Ryan
	Angus Council
	ryant@angus.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife Prof Learning Alliance

	Gwen Bowles
	Dundee City Council
	Gwen.bowles@dundeecity.gov.uk 
	Tayside and Fife Prof Learning Alliance

	Sue Holland-Smith
	Dundee City Council
	Sue.holland-smith@dundeecity.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife Prof Learning Alliance

	Vicky Wilson
	Fife Council
	Vicky.wilson@fife.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife Prof Learning Alliance

	Ross Martin
	Fife Council
	Ross.martin@fife.gov.uk
	Tayside and Fife Prof Learning Alliance

	
	
	
	

	Karen Delaney
	Moray Council
	Karen.delaney@moray.gov.uk
	North Alliance

	Sue Briggs
	Aberdeenshire Council
	sue.briggs@aberdeenshire.gov.uk
	North Alliance

	
	
	
	

	Jamie Tait
	South Ayrshire Council
	Jamie.Tait@south-ayrshire.gov.uk
	South West Network

	Stephen Jack (LEAD CONTACT)
	Dumfries and Galloway Council
	Stephen.jack@dumgal.gov.uk
	South West Network

	Jamie Ferguson (extra contact)
	Dumfries and Galloway Council 
	Jamie.Ferguson@dumgal.gov.uk
	South West Network

	Suzanne Clark
	East Ayrshire Council
	Suzanne.Clark@east-ayrshire.gov.uk 
	South West Network

	Angela Morrell 
	North Ayrshire Council
	amorrell@north-ayrshire.gov.uk
	South West Network


